

**British Pensions in Australia Inc. ABN 42 186 383 389**

hone - 1300 308 353

belltown NSW 2560

www.bpia.org.au bpia@people.net.au

**UK State Pension Details from 1973/4 to 2008/9**

Years	Weekly Basic Pensions		Indexation Denied Factor	Full Basic Pension  Effective  6/4/08  \$90.70	To Calculate The Amount You Should Currently Be Receiving From The UK State Pension With Indexation
	Single £	Family £			
1973/4	\$7.75	\$12.40	11.70		Choose the year in which your pension commenced and multiply the \$'s you get by the "Indexation Denied Factor" for that year. The result is the TRUE pension the UK Government should be paying you <b>NOW</b>  ***** <b>If You Are Also Receiving An Aussie Centrelink Pension The Following Calculation Covers This.</b> <b>EXAMPLE</b> Mr Smith started his 38% UK family pension in 1988/9 He receives 38% of £65.84 times 4 every 4 weeks. This totals £100.08 or roughly \$222 Australian. <b>Annualised this would be --</b> \$222 x 13 = \$2891 <b>Indexed = \$3120 x 2.20 = \$6361</b>  Annual Loss = \$3470 Less 40% *** (\$1388) <b>ACTUAL LOSS = \$2082</b>  *** Deduction from Australian Pension.  <b>If you have both Australian and U K Pensions It is important to note that you will still keep 60 cents from every extra dollar you will receive.</b>  <b>NOTE- If you do NOT receive an Australian Government pension then this 40% Government pension then this 40% means you will keep 100 cents from every extra dollar you will receive</b>
1974/5	\$10.00	\$16.00	9.07		
1975/6 4/11	\$11.60	\$18.56	7.82		
1975/6 11/4	\$13.30	\$21.28	6.82		
1976/7	\$15.30	\$24.48	5.93		
1977/8	\$17.50	\$28.00	5.18		
1978/9	\$19.50	\$31.20	4.65		
1979/80	\$23.30	\$37.28	3.89		
1980/1	\$27.15	\$43.44	3.34		
1981/2	\$29.60	\$47.36	3.06		
1982/3	\$32.85	\$52.56	2.76		
1983/4	\$34.05	\$54.48	2.66		
1984/5	\$35.80	\$57.28	2.53		
1985/6	\$38.30	\$61.28	2.37		
1986/7	\$38.70	\$61.92	2.34		
1987/8	\$39.50	\$63.20	2.30		
1988/9	<b>\$41.15</b>	<b>\$65.84</b>	<b>2.20</b>	**	
1989/90	<b>\$43.60</b>	<b>\$69.76</b>	<b>2.08</b>		
1990/1	\$46.90	\$75.04	1.93		
1991/2	\$52.00	\$83.20	1.74		
1992.3	\$54.15	\$86.64	1.67		
1993/4	\$56.10	\$89.76	1.62		
1994/5	\$57.60	\$92.16	1.57		
1995/6	\$58.85	\$94.16	1.54		
1996/7	\$61.15	\$97.84	1.48		
1997/8	\$62.45	\$99.92	1.45		
1998/9	\$64.70	\$103.52	1.40		
1999/2000	\$66.75	\$106.80	1.36		
2000/1	\$67.50	\$108.00	1.34		
2001/2	\$72.50	\$116.00	1.25		
2002/3	\$75.50	\$120.80	1.20		
2003/4	\$77.45	\$123.92	1.17		
2004/5	\$79.60	\$127.36	1.14		
2005/6	\$82.05	\$131.20	1.11		
2006/7	\$84.25	\$134.75	1.08		
2007/8	\$87.30	\$139.60	1.04		
2008/9	<b>£90.70</b>	<b>£145.05</b>			

**Whether you receive just the UK Pension, or both the UK and Aussie Pensions, YOU will be much better off WHEN THE UK PENSION IS INDEXED**

[Exchange rate used A\$1 = £0.45p]  
J.E.Tilley ACMA FCPA 22/2/08